### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nordstrom, Inc.		11/27/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIHC, Inc.	
Street Address:	701 Southwest Broadway	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97205-3398	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4335127	1901
Registration Number:	4328562	ABOUND
Registration Number:	4376739	CALIBRATE
Registration Number:	4038820	CLASSIQUES ENTIER ATELIER
Registration Number:	4045704	FREE PRESS
Registration Number:	4087632	GLINT
Registration Number:	4006412	GLINT
Registration Number:	4002666	GLINT
Registration Number:	4335197	HALOGEN
Registration Number:	4253128	HAPPY STYLE HUNTING
Registration Number:	4046248	HINGE
Registration Number:	4002663	IVY & MOON
Registration Number:	4384929	SHOPPING GENIUS
		TPADEMARK

REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0819

TRADEMARK |

OP \$440.00 433

Registration Number:	4035574	SIXTH & PINE
Registration Number:	4077796	THE WEDDING SUITE
Registration Number:	4192107	WALLIN & BROS.
Registration Number:	4070872	ZELTEK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Address Line 2:

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: AndreaP.docketing@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: William O. Ferron, Jr. Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

Suite 5400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	700043.200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William O. Ferron, Jr.
Signature:	/William O. Ferron, Jr./
Date:	12/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0820

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Nordstrom, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Washington, having its principal office at 1617 Sixth Avenue, Suite 500, Seattle, Washington 98101, is the owner of rights in trademarks in the United States, which rights are acquired through use of the marks and through United States trademark registrations for such trademarks, as set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof, (the trademarks, common law rights and trademark registrations hereinafter collectively referred to as the TRADEMARKS); and

WHEREAS, NIHC, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Colorado, having its principal office at 701 Southwest Broadway, 4th Floor, Portland, Oregon 97205-3398 is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue for and collect the same; and

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record the right to the TRADEMARKS as listed in the annexed SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required in the United States to record and/or establish ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS, and all rights herein assigned.

11-27-13

Name: Robert B. Sari

Title: General Counsel/Corporate Secretary

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Seed Ref
1901	4335127	May 14, 2013	700043.20612
ABOUND	4328562	April 30, 2013	700043,20611
CALIBRATE	4376739	July 30, 2013	700043.20615
CLASSIQUES	4038820	October 11, 2011	700043.20586
ENTIER ATELIER			
FREE PRESS	4045704	October 25, 2011	700043.20590
GLINT	4087632	January 17, 2012	700043,20669
GLINT	4006412	August 2, 2011	700043.20571
GLINT	4002666	July 26, 2011	700043.20570
HALOGEN	4335197	May 14, 2013	700043.20636
HAPPY STYLE	4253128	December 4, 2012	700043.20703
HUNTING			
HINGE	4046248	October 25, 2011	700043.20631
IVY & MOON	4002663	July 26, 2011	700043.20567
SHOPPING	4384929	August 13, 2013	700043.20705
GENIUS			
SIXTH & PINE	4035574	October 4, 2011	700043,20616
THE WEDDING	4077796	December 27, 2011	700043,20644
SUITE			
WALLIN & BROS.	4192107	August 14, 2012	700043,20656
ZELTEK	4070872	December 13, 2011	700043.20598

TRADEMARK REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0822